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Abbott Laboratories Employee PAC 
100 Abbott Park Road 
Abbott Park, IL 60064

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Abbott Park, IL

08/03/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

ACE Cash Express 
1231 Greenway Drive 
#600 
Irving, TX 75038

1. 
2.Cash Services 
3.Irving, Texas

07/26/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Aetna 
151 Farmington Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06156

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Hartford, CT

11/01/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers 
803 - 7th Street NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Washington, DC

08/11/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Allstate Insurance Company 
2775 Sanders Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Northbrook, IL

11/02/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Amazon 
P.O. Box 81226 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Electronic Commerce 
3.Seattle, Washington

10/06/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

AMGEN Inc. Political Action Committee 
One AMGEN Center Drive 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91320

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Thousand Oaks, CA

08/31/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Anderson Financial Services/LoanMax 
3440 Preston Ridge Road 
Suite 500 
Alpharetta, GA 30005

1. 
2.Lending Companies 
3.Alpharetta, GA

12/15/2017 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
P.O. Box 723534 
Atlanta, GA 31139

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.St. Louis, MO

07/01/2017 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
P.O. Box 723534 
Atlanta, GA 31139

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.St. Louis, MO

09/16/2017 $1,500.00 $5,500.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
P.O. Box 723534 
Atlanta, GA 31139

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.St. Louis, MO

09/20/2017 $1,000.00 $6,500.00

Aqua Virginia, Inc. 
762 Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Bryn Mawr, PA

12/17/2017 $500.00 $2,000.00
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Armor Correctional Health Services, Inc. 
4960 SW 72 Avenue 
Suite 400 
Miami, FL 33155

1. 
2.Medical Services 
3.Miami, FL

11/08/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

AT&amp;T Services, Inc. 
One AT&amp;T Way 
Room 3B103F 
Bedminster, NJ 07921

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bedminster, NJ

07/18/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Bailey&#39;s S&amp;M Brands, Inc. 
3662 Ontario Road 
Suite B 
Keysville, VA 23947

1. 
2.Beverage Company 
3.Keysville, VA

07/27/2017 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

BreakThru 
5800 Technology Boulevard 
Sandston, VA 23150

1. 
2.Beverage 
3.Richmond, VA

08/08/2017 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Brown Distributing Company, Inc 
7986 Villa Park Drive 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Distribution 
3.Richmond, VA

08/14/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Capital One Services, LLC 
PO Box 85508 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Richmond, VA

07/27/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

CareFirst Blue Cross Blue Shield 
840 First Street, NE 
Suite 1200 
Washington, VA 20065

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington, DC

09/05/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

CARPAC 
PO Box 29602 
Henrico, VA 23242

1. 
2.Recovery Services 
3.Richmond,VA

09/26/2017 $300.00 $300.00

CenturyLink, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4065 
Monroe, LA 71211

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Monroe, LA

07/06/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

CERNER Corporation 
2800 Rockcreek Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 64117

1. 
2.Health Info Technology Services 
3.Kansas City, MO

10/25/2017 $500.00 $500.00

CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc. PAC 
11325 Random Hills Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/20/2017 $500.00 $750.00

Chubb Group 
436 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Philadelphia, PA

08/15/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Cigna 
701 Waterford Way 
Suite 425 
Miami, FL 33126

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Miami, FL

07/20/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Comcast Corporation 
One Comcast center 1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Telecommunication 
3.Philadelphia, PA

08/22/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King Street 
Suite 410 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

11/27/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

Commissioner of Revenue PAC 
9389 Cloudberry Way 
Manassas, VA 20110-6646

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Manassas, VA

09/06/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Commonwealth Sportsman&#39;s Alliance 
PAC 
P.O. Box 657 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Powhatan, VA

09/26/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Community Choice Financial 
7001 Post Road 
Suite 200 
Dublin, OH 43016

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Dublin, OH

09/27/2017 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Cullen, Richard  
800 East Canal Street 
Gateway Plaza 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuireWoods LLP 
2.Lawyer 
3.Richmond, VA

07/05/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Davenport, Ben J. 
121 Reid Street 
Chatham, VA 24531

1.First Piedmont Waste Solutions 
2.Waste Management 
3.Chatham, VA

11/30/2017 $2,000.00 $2,500.00

Deloitte Services LP 
4022 Sells Drive 
Hermitage, TN 37076

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Hermitage, TN

10/25/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Delta Dental 
4818 Starkey Rd. 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Dentistry 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/19/2017 $750.00 $1,750.00

Diageo North America, Inc. 
801 Main Avenue 
Norwalk, CT 06851

1. 
2.Premium Drinks Business 
3.Norwalk, CT

10/12/2017 $500.00 $1,500.00

Direct Energy Employee PAC 
PO Box 22954 
Houston, TX 77227

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Houston, TX

12/08/2017 $250.00 $250.00
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DOCPAC 
185 Greenwood Road 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Napa, CA

10/13/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

Dupont Fabros Technology, LP 
1212 New York Avenue, NW 
900 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Washington, DC

08/11/2017 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Ebay 
1250 I Street NW 
1200 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Online Marketplace 
3.Washington, DC

10/02/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Eckert Seamans Cherin &amp; Mellot, LLC 
600 Grant Street 
Floor 44 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Pittsburgh, PA

08/10/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

EQT Corporation 
P.O. Box 23535 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

1. 
2.Natural Gas Producer 
3.Pittsburgh, PA

07/24/2017 $750.00 $1,500.00

Erie Insurance PAC 
PO Box 1699 
Erie, PA 16530

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Erie, PA

07/01/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Eye PAC 
28 North 8th Street 
Floor 2 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/08/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Facebook, Inc. 
1601 Willow Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

1. 
2.Information Technology - Internet 
3.Menlo Park, CA

09/21/2017 $1,500.00 $5,500.00

Genworth Financial 
P.O. Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Lynchburg, VA

08/08/2017 $2,500.00 $5,500.00

HBAV Build-PAC 
707 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/18/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HBAV Build-PAC 
707 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

11/20/2017 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Huber, John J 
1134 Glebe View Lane 
Lottsburg, VA 22511

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lottsburg, VA

07/30/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
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Intuit 
7535 Torrey Santa Fe Road 
San Diego, CA 92129

1. 
2.Software Company 
3.San Diego, CA

11/05/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Jenkins, James  
7102 Port Lane 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.VCU Health Systems 
2.Nurse 
3.Richmond, VA

08/16/2017 $250.00 $250.00

LKQ Corporation Employee Good Government 
Fund 
5975 North Federal Highway 
Suite 300 

1. 
2.Federal Political Action Committee 
3.Fort Lauderdale, FL

07/26/2017 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Loveland Distributing Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 11372 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Distribution Company 
3.Richmond, VA

08/24/2017 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

MAG Mutual VA Political Action Committee 
PO Box 52979 
Atlanta, GA 30355

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Atlanta, GA

10/06/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Maritime Issues Council 
236 E. Plume St. 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/07/2017 $2,000.00 $3,500.00

Maxim Healthcare Services 
7227 Lee Deforest Drive 
Columbia, MD 21046

1. 
2.Healthcare Consultants 
3.Columbia, MD

07/01/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

McGuireWoods State PAC Fund 
901 East Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Richmond, VA

07/26/2017 $500.00 $1,500.00

McGuireWoods State PAC Fund 
901 East Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Richmond, VA

08/16/2017 $500.00 $2,000.00

Metro Virginia PAC M301 
1050 17th St. NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

07/24/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Micron Technology, Inc. 
P.O. Box 6 
Boise, ID 83707

1. 
2.Information Technology 
3.Boise, ID

07/13/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Minor, G. Gilmer 
312 Oak Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

11/13/2017 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
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National Vision, Inc. 
2435 Commerce Avenue, Building 2200 
Duluth, GA 30096

1. 
2.Optometrists 
3.Duluth, GA

12/20/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

NOVABIZPAC 
7900 WestPark Drive 
A550 
Tsyons, VA 22102

1. 
2.Commerce 
3.Tysons, VA

11/16/2017 $500.00 $500.00

NVTC TechPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Road 
Suite 300 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Herndon, VA

12/15/2017 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 West Main Street 
Suite 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Charlottesville, VA

11/06/2017 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

OMEGA Protein 
2105 City West BLVD 
500 
Houston, TX 77042

1. 
2.Health/ Nutrition 
3.Houston, TX

08/17/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Pfizer Inc. 
6730 Lenox Center Court 
Memphis, TN 38115

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Memphis, TN

07/01/2017 $1,000.00 $3,250.00

Premium Distributors of VA LLC 
15001 Northridge Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Chantilly, VA

08/09/2017 $3,000.00 $5,500.00

Pugh, Allen T. 
3255 Islington Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Beer Wholesaler 
2.Self Employed 
3.Warsaw, VA

08/21/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Raytheon Political Action Committee 
1100 Wilson Boulevard 
Suite 1500 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Arlington, VA

08/28/2017 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

RELX, Inc. 
313 Washington Street 
#400 
Newton, MA 02458

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Newton, MA

09/21/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Republic National Distributing Company 
One National Drive S.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30336

1. 
2.Distribution Company 
3.Atlanta, GA

07/01/2017 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Revere, Carlton  
95 Barn Elms Ct 
Hartfield, VA 23071

1.Revere Gas 
2.Principal 
3.Middlesex, VA

09/19/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Richmond Build PAC 
400 N. Ridge Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/18/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ryan, Jeffrey L. 
6135 Havenview Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.Virginia Employment Commission 
2.State Employee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/18/2017 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Sawyer, Billy  
3668 Richmond Highway 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.Virginia Motor Speedway 
2.Owner 
3.Tappahannock, VA

08/18/2017 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

SH Development Company, Inc. 
1201 Central Park Blvd. 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1. 
2.Corporate Development 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

07/21/2017 $500.00 $1,500.00

Shelton, Gilbert L. 
18253 Moss Neck Manor Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Self Employed 
2.Investor 
3.Fredericksburg

08/16/2017 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Shinholser, John  
10997 Sugarloaf Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.McShin Foundation 
2.Executive Director 
3.Richmond, VA

07/06/2017 $150.00 $150.00

Sprint Nextel 
P.O. Box 63670 
Phoenix, AZ 85082

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Phoenix, AZ

07/27/2017 $250.00 $500.00

T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue, WA 98006

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Bellevue, WA

08/23/2017 $500.00 $500.00

TAXI-PAC 
P.O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2017 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

UnitedHealth Group PAC 
8822 Three Chopt Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1. 
2.Health Services 
3.Washington, DC

12/29/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VA Beverage Association 
P.O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

07/24/2017 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

VADPAC 
3460 Mayland Court 
#110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/01/2017 $5,000.00 $6,500.00
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Verizon Good Government Club of Virginia 
703 E Grace Street 
7th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

07/03/2017 $1,000.00 $6,500.00

Virginia Apartment Management Association 
2812 Emerywood Parkway 
140 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Apartment Management 
3.Richmond, VA

08/11/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies PAC 
P.O. Box 6927 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/19/2017 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W. Grace St. 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/13/2017 $250.00 $2,750.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W. Grace St. 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/18/2017 $750.00 $3,500.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/24/2017 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

Virginia Forest Resources PAC 
3808 Augusta Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Forestry 
3.Richmond, VA

08/11/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC 
P.O. Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/28/2017 $500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Land Title Association 
13800 Highway 9 
Suite D-144 
Alpharetta, GA 30004

1. 
2.Real Property and Land Title Industry 
3.Alpharetta, GA

08/04/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Production Alliance 
1813 East Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.Richmond, Virginia

08/18/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Propane Gas Association PAC 
21430 Timberlake Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lynchburg, VA

08/21/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Society of CPAs PAC 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen, VA

07/31/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
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Virginia State Farm Agents and Employees 
PAC 
1318 Jamestown Road 
Suite 103 

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Williamsburg, VA

07/01/2017 $500.00 $800.00

Virginia State Police Association, Inc PAC 
6944 Forest Hill Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/05/2017 $150.00 $1,300.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers PAC 
919 E. Main Street 
Suite 620 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2017 $3,000.00 $15,000.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/24/2017 $5,000.00 $10,857.47

W.E. Kellum, Inc. 
P.O. Box 249 
Weems, VA 22576

1. 
2.Food Processor 
3.Weems, VA

07/27/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Washington Gas Light Company PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Washington, DC

07/25/2017 $1,400.00 $2,800.00

Wells Fargo &amp; Co. Virginia Employees 
Good Government Fund 
90 South 7th Street 
8th Floor 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Minneapolis, MN

09/06/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

WestRock 
P.O. Box 4098 
Norcross, GA 30091

1. 
2.Paper Manufacture 
3.Norcross, GA

12/15/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

12/20/2017 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Wynne, John O 
1085 South Bayshore Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/18/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period $125,000.00
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McDougle Law Firm, P.C. 
10985 Richardson Road 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Ashland, VA 
4. Office Space 
5. Actual Cost

12/31/2017 $2,700.00 $7,000.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
P.O. Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1.  
2. Legal 
3. Atlanta, GA 
4. Event 
5. Actual Cost

12/21/2017 $132.71 $228.13

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Trade Association 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event 
5. Actual Cost

08/24/2017 $202.20 $1,360.42

Virginia Wine Wholesalers PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1.  
2. State PAC 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event 
5. Actual Cost

08/24/2017 $202.20 $11,059.67

Total This Period $3,237.11
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Essex Bank 
P.O. Box 1689 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest 12/31/2017 $2,121.86

Total This Period $2,121.86
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Lee Davis High School Athletic Booster Club 
7052 Mechanicsville Turnpike 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Advertising Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/01/2017 $400.00

A Plus #57 
14980 Eltham Road 
New Kent, VA 23124

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/04/2017 $60.00

Bojangles 
9330 Atlee Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/08/2017 $220.13

Virginia Department of General Services 
1100 Bank St 
420 
Richmond, VA 23219

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/10/2017 $157.95

Office Depot 
600 Nicollet Mall Suite 100 
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/11/2017 $40.93

Virginia Senate Republican Caucus 
P.O. Box 1697 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

Dues Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/11/2017 $11,500.00

From You Flowers 
143 Mill Rock Road East 
Old Saybrook, CT 06475

Flowers Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/13/2017 $54.98

Richmond Flying Squirrels 
3001 North Boulevard 
Richmond, VA 23220

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/13/2017 $5.00

Richmond Flying Squirrels 
3001 North Boulevard 
Richmond, VA 23220

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/13/2017 $5.00

Verizon 
P.O. Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/18/2017 $162.95

Treasurer of Virginia 
P.O. Box 1879 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flag Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/19/2017 $27.00

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
DFW Airport, TX 75261

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/20/2017 $645.18

Citgo 
4225 Mechanicsville Turnpike 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/20/2017 $50.02
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De La Cruz, Jason Robinson 
1007 Granite Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Consulting Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/25/2017 $1,250.00

Richmond International Airport Parking 
1 Richard E. Byrd Terminal Drive 
Richmond International Airport, VA 23250

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/26/2017 $36.00

Air Park Mini Storage 
10020 Whitesel Road 
Ashland, VA 23005

Storage Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/27/2017 $390.00

CityParking Inc. 
P.O. Box 770 
Richmond, VA 23218

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/27/2017 $36.00

Exxon 
2105 Rich Tapp. Turnpike 
Manquin, VA 23106

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/27/2017 $52.29

Exxon 
2105 Rich Tapp. Turnpike 
Manquin, VA 23106

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/28/2017 $52.29

Captain Greggs Seafood 
8132 Mechanicsville Turnpike 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 07/29/2017 $53.35

Richmond International Airport Parking 
1 Richard E. Byrd Terminal Drive 
Richmond International Airport, VA 23250

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/05/2017 $84.00

Fas Mart, Inc. Store 
23755 Rogers Clark Blvd 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/10/2017 $59.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
P.O. Box 1879 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flag Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/10/2017 $34.00

Fas Mart, Inc. Store 
23755 Rogers Clark Blvd 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/14/2017 $59.00

Office Depot 
600 Nicollet Mall Suite 100 
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/15/2017 $101.85

Staples 
1601 Willow Lawn Dr. 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/15/2017 $55.22
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Mexico Restaurant 
7162 Mechanicsville Tnpk 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/18/2017 $1,050.00

Minuteman Press Printing &amp; Copying 
10188 W. Broad Street 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Event Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/18/2017 $45.66

Exxon 
2105 Rich Tapp. Turnpike 
Manquin, VA 23106

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/20/2017 $56.54

Exxon 
5181 Cold Harbor Rd. 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/21/2017 $56.54

Lanier Parking Solutions 
1400 E Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/21/2017 $21.00

Target 
10100 Brook Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/21/2017 $92.51

PR Visitor Parking 
919 East Main Street 
100 
richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/22/2017 $18.00

PR Visitor Parking 
919 East Main Street 
100 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/22/2017 $18.00

PR Visitor Parking 
919 Wast Main Street 
100 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/22/2017 $18.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
P.O. Box 1879 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flag Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/22/2017 $34.00

Exxon 
2105 Rich Tapp. Turnpike 
Manquin, VA 23106

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/23/2017 $54.28

Gillespie for Governor 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Campaign Contribution Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/24/2017 $5,000.00

Delta Airlines 
1030 Delta Boulevard 
Atlanta, GA 30354

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/28/2017 $285.20
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Exxon 
2105 Rich Tapp. Turnpike 
Manquin, VA 23106

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/28/2017 $58.54

Family Foundation 
919 East Main Street 
Suite 1110 
Richmond, VA 23219

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/28/2017 $750.00

Verizon 
P.O. Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/28/2017 $167.51

Exxon 
2105 Rich Tapp. Turnpike 
Manquin, VA 23106

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/29/2017 $58.54

National Rifle Association of America 
11250 Waples Mill Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Membership Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/30/2017 $75.00

Office Depot 
600 Nicollet Mall Suite 100 
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 08/30/2017 $189.53

Yellow Cab Fairfax 
3251 Washington Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22201

Taxi Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/01/2017 $34.43

Yellow Cab Fairfax 
3251 Washington Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22201

Taxi Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/01/2017 $37.13

Hedrick, Kyler  
11750 Rexmoor Drive 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236

Mileage Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/05/2017 $355.24

Exxon 
2105 Rich Tapp. Turnpike 
Manquin, VA 23106

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/06/2017 $59.49

Stella&#39;s 
1012 Lafayette Street 
Richmond, VA 23221

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/06/2017 $89.01

Cordasco for Delegate 
PO Box 6833 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

Campaign Contribution Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/07/2017 $250.00

Exxon 
5181 Cold Harbor Rd. 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/07/2017 $59.49
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Redford, Mary  
2930 Barnetts Road 
Providence Forge, VA 23140

Office Cleaning Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/12/2017 $125.00

Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC 
6 Sylvan Way 
Parsippany, NJ 07054

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/13/2017 $351.27

Lemunyon for Delegate 
PO Box 220732 
Chantilly, VA 20153

campaign contribution Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/14/2017 $1,000.00

Exxon 
2400 Oilville Road 
Oilville, VA 23129

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/18/2017 $59.76

Exxon 
2400 Oilville Road 
Oilville, VA 23129

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/19/2017 $60.60

Staples 
1601 Willow Lawn Dr. 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/19/2017 $354.29

Office Depot 
600 Nicollet Mall Suite 100 
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/20/2017 $27.89

Vogel for Virginia 
45 North Hill Drive 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Campaign Contribution Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/20/2017 $5,000.00

From You Flowers 
143 Mill Rock Road East 
Old Saybrook, CT 06475

Flowers Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/23/2017 $52.79

Middlesex County Republican Committee 
P.O. Box 273 
Locust Hill, VA 23092

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/25/2017 $150.00

PR Visitor Parking 
919 East Main Street 
100 
richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/25/2017 $12.00

Staples 
1601 Willow Lawn Dr. 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/25/2017 $684.43

Verizon 
P.O. Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/25/2017 $158.79
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Shell 
5088 W. Washington Hwy 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/26/2017 $59.88

JetBlue Airways 
6322 South 3000 East 
G10 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121

Flight Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/27/2017 $166.19

Shell 
5088 W. Washington Hwy 
Warsaw, VA 22572

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/27/2017 $59.88

Marriott Herndon 
13101 Worldgate Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/28/2017 $207.20

Richmond International Airport Parking 
1 Richard E. Byrd Terminal Drive 
Richmond International Airport, VA 23250

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 09/29/2017 $27.00

Exxon 
2400 Oilville Road 
Oilville, VA 23129

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/01/2017 $59.76

7-Eleven 
11480 West Broad Street 
Glen Allen, VA 23069

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/02/2017 $26.89

CityParking Inc. 
P.O. Box 770 
Richmond, VA 23218

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/02/2017 $27.00

Exxon 
2400 Oilville Road 
Oilville, VA 23129

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/02/2017 $59.76

Target 
10100 Brook Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/03/2017 $10.38

Wawa 
2390 Plank Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/04/2017 $66.13

Vista Print USA, Inc. 
95 Hayden Avenue 
Lexington, MA 02421

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/05/2017 $88.31

BP Gas 
18209 Richmond Turnpike 
Milford, VA 22514

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/10/2017 $66.17
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Gillespie for Governor 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/10/2017 $100.00

Sheetz 
10036 Sliding Hill Road 
Ashland, VA 23005

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/10/2017 $24.00

BP Gas 
18209 Richmond Turnpike 
Milford, VA 22514

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/16/2017 $58.46

Marriott Downtown 
500 East Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/16/2017 $10.00

Marriott Downtown 
500 East Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/16/2017 $10.00

Gateway Parking 
801 East Cary Street 
richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/18/2017 $8.00

CityParking Inc. 
P.O. Box 770 
Richmond, VA 23218

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/19/2017 $4.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Election Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/19/2017 $526.50

Staples 
1601 Willow Lawn Dr. 
Richmond, VA 23230

office supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/19/2017 $93.70

Hanover County Republican Committee 
8198 N. Mayfield Ln. 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/23/2017 $250.00

Wawa 
10373 Sliding Hill Rd 
Ashland, VA 23005

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/23/2017 $49.63

United States Post Office 
Mechanicsville Branch 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/24/2017 $99.75

Verizon 
P.O. Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/27/2017 $165.06
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Delta Airlines 
1030 Delta Boulevard 
Atlanta, GA 30354

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/30/2017 $418.30

Reagan International Airport 
1 Aviation Circle 
Washington DC, N/A 20001

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 10/30/2017 $120.00

United States Post Office 
Mechanicsville Branch 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

PO Box Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/01/2017 $166.00

Walmart Stores 
7430 Bell Creek Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/01/2017 $148.60

Bojangles 
9330 Atlee Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/07/2017 $294.18

Hedrick, Kyler  
11750 Rexmoor Drive 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236

Mileage Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/07/2017 $333.03

Starbucks 
7297 Battle Hill Drive 
B 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/07/2017 $465.04

Shell 
7274 Mechanicsville Trnpk 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/08/2017 $62.68

Sheetz 
10036 Sliding Hill Road 
Ashland, VA 23005

Fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/09/2017 $25.60

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
DFW Airport, TX 75261

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/10/2017 $394.41

Don Pedro II 
9502 Chamberlayne Road 
#2 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/10/2017 $50.00

PR Visitor Parking 
919 East Main Street 
100 
richmond, VA 23219

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/13/2017 $18.00

Lanier Parking Solutions 
1400 E Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/14/2017 $21.00
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Richmond International Airport Parking 
1 Richard E. Byrd Terminal Drive 
Richmond International Airport, VA 23250

Parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/14/2017 $24.00

Staples 
1601 Willow Lawn Dr. 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/14/2017 $70.54

CityParking Inc. 
P.O. Box 770 
Richmond, VA 23218

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/16/2017 $24.00

Boars Head Inn 
200 Ednam Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/17/2017 $154.78

Boars Head Inn 
200 Ednam Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/17/2017 $25.00

Boars Head Inn 
200 Ednam Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/17/2017 $154.78

PVPC Inc 
210 E Water Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/20/2017 $6.00

Delta Airlines 
1030 Delta Boulevard 
Atlanta, GA 30354

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/27/2017 $977.70

Nikki Santerre Photography 
7943 Meadow Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Event Photos Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/28/2017 $500.00

United States Post Office 
Mechanicsville Branch 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Postage Ryan T. 
McDougle 11/29/2017 $980.00

Colonial Parking 
1050 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20007

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/01/2017 $14.00

CityParking Inc. 
P.O. Box 770 
Richmond, VA 23218

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/04/2017 $252.20

Marriott Herndon 
13101 Worldgate Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

lodging Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/04/2017 $233.16
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Vista Print USA, Inc. 
95 Hayden Avenue 
Lexington, MA 02421

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/04/2017 $1,279.55

Westmoreland County Ruritan Club 
P.O. Box 248 
Montross, VA 22520

Event Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/05/2017 $100.00

Comcast Business 
PO Box 3001 
Southeastern, PA 19398

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/06/2017 $381.70

CityParking Inc. 
P.O. Box 770 
Richmond, VA 23218

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/08/2017 $20.00

Comcast Business 
PO Box 3001 
Southeastern, PA 19398

Office Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/12/2017 $266.40

United States Post Office 
Mechanicsville Branch 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

postage Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/12/2017 $47.50

Vista Print USA, Inc. 
95 Hayden Avenue 
Lexington, MA 02421

Event Supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/13/2017 $159.23

7-Eleven 
6689 Cold Harbor Rd. 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/18/2017 $50.06

O&#39;Banks Cafe &amp; Grill 
10392 Leadbetter Road 
Ashland, VA 23005

Office Lunch Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/19/2017 $40.00

Office Max 
10091 Brook Rd. 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Office supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/19/2017 $80.53

Office Max 
10091 Brook Rd. 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

office supplies Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/19/2017 $394.11

BP Gas 
18209 Richmond Turnpike 
Milford, VA 22514

fuel Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/26/2017 $50.04

CityParking Inc. 
P.O. Box 770 
Richmond, VA 23218

parking Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/28/2017 $130.00
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Party Perfect 
3210 West Marshall Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

event Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/28/2017 $682.26

Senate Presidents� Forum 
26 Main Street 
Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706

Conference Ryan T. 
McDougle 12/29/2017 $2,821.91

Total This Period $47,322.54
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 106 $125,000.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 4 $3,237.11

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 5 $300.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 115 $128,537.11

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $2,121.86

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $3,237.11

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $47,322.54

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $50,559.65

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $328,215.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $128,537.11

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$2,121.86

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $130,658.97

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $458,873.97

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$50,559.65

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $50,559.65

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $408,314.32

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $144,333.15

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $333,215.52

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $130,658.97

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $463,874.49

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $608,207.64

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $149,333.67

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$50,559.65

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $199,893.32

29. Ending Balance $408,314.32
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